

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13260 OF 2023

Smt. Maladevi Mahesh Bhayani Thro. Its ....PETITIONER  
Constituted Attorney Mahesh K. Bhayani  
V/S  
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 26203 OF 2023

Yogesh Mahasukhlal Shah ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT  
Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11823 OF 2023

Jayshree Bharatkumar Desai ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Municipal Corporation Greater Mumbai And OrRESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Mishra i/b Dhaval Vussonji & Associates for  
Petitioner in WP/13260/2023

Mr. P.B. Joshi for petitioner in WP/ST/26203/2023.

Ms. Rhia Mehta, Mr. Ayush Khandelwal i/b TRD Associates for  
Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 2nd November, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/12/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**