

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11823 OF 2023

Jayshree Bharkatkar Desai

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26203 OF 2023

Yogesh Mahasukhlal Shah

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.13260 OF 2023

Maladevi Mahesh Bhayani

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3942 OF 2024

Sushila Mahesh Vira

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w. Mr. Amit Mishra i./by Dhaval Vussonji & Associates, Advocates for Petitioners in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.13260 of 2023.
- Mr. Prayag Joshi, Advocate for Petitioner in Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023.
- Mr. Samarth Patel i./by Ami Parekh, Advocate for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3942 of 2024.
- Mr. Yash Momaya a/w. Mr. Ayush Khandelwal i./by TRD Associates, Advocates for Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023, Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023 and

Writ Petition No.13260 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.3942 of 2024.

- Mr. Pradeep M. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in all Writ Petitions.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 14, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Vakil, learned Advocate for Petitioners in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.13260 of 2023; Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Petitioner in Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023; Mr. Patel, learned Advocate for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3942 of 2024; Mr. Momaya, learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023, Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.13260 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.3942 of 2024 and Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in all Writ Petitions.

2. Stand over to **11th September, 2024**. To be placed under the caption '**First on Board**'.

3. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue.