

Vina Khapde  
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.11823 OF 2023**

Jayshree Bharatkumar Desai .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation Greater Mumbai and ors .. Respondents

WITH  
**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.26203 OF 2023**

Yogesh Mahasukhlal Shah .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation Greater Mumbai and ors .. Respondents

WITH  
**WRIT PETITION NO.13260 OF 2023**

Smt. Maladevi Mahesh Bhauani thr. Its  
constituted attorney Mahesh K. Bhayani .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation Greater Mumbai and ors .. Respondents

WITH  
**WRIT PETITION NO.3942 OF 2024**

Sushila Mahesh Vira .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation Greater Mumbai and ors .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Rubin Vakil i/b. Dhaval Vussonji associates for the Petitioner in WP/11823/2023 and WP/13260/2023.
  - Mr. Prayag Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/ST/26203/2023.
  - Mr. Ami Parekh Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/3942/2024.
  - Mr. Anand Khairnar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – BMC.
  - Mr. Yash Momaya, Advocate a/w Ms. Rhia Mehta, Advocate i/b. TRD Associates for Respondent No.3.
- .....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Mr. Vakil informs the Court that the *lis* between the parties is being worked out with the intervention of the Developer appointed by the Society.
- 2.** Mr. Momaya is directed by the Court to give names and details of the concerned persons representing the Society and also the concerned developer to Mr. Vakil, so that talks can be fructified. Considering the issue involved in the present case which is not surmountable otherwise, the parties are requested by this Court to settle their differences and inform the Court accordingly. Undoubtedly this will be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.
- 3.** At the request of Mr. Vakil and Mr. Momaya, the matter is stood over to 9.10.2024. List the matter first on board.
- 4.** In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief / interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate.